
Class I USD

Benchmark

Class R USD

Benchmark

Class I GBP

Benchmark

Class R GBP

Benchmark

Class I EUR

Benchmark

Class R EUR

Benchmark

Class I MUR

Benchmark

Class R MUR

Benchmark

Performance as of 30 September 2025

MUR

EUR

GBP

USD

MUR

EUR

GBP

Key Facts

-1.63%

3.66%

-1.59%

3.21%

-2.06%

3.21%

R

R

I

I

I

I USD

Inception

Oct 14, 2015

Mar 19, 2020

Nov 4, 2016

Nov 4, 2016

12,461.13

2,575.32

273.08

203.10

232.73

41.97

48.10

243.74%

158.47%

164.67%

16.31%

12.32%

19.01%

R

R

Aug 17, 2017

Nov 4, 2016

Nov 4, 2016

USD 120.9mnFund Total AUM

Terry SmithUnderlying Fund Manager

Morningstar Rating Bronze

Price

56.44Nov 4, 2016

Class CCY

Currency

Min. Investment (Lump Sum)

Total Expense Ratio

USD

USD 1,000,000

1.14%

Entry Fee Up to a max of 2%

Up to a max of 2%Exit Fee

1 Month

2.59%

-2.65%

2.59%

-2.61%

2.79%

-2.45%

2.79%

-2.41%

3.66%

-2.24%

14.14%

1.49%

3.62%

14.14%

-2.02%

8.63%

-1.13%

8.63%

-1.02%

7.76%

-1.92%

7.76%

-1.81%

9.55%

11.27%

-5.71%

11.27%

-5.28%

16.62%

-1.16%

16.62%

-0.71%

17.25%

Ann S.I.

9.66%

11.73%

10.21%

11.97%

10.60%

12.91%

11.23%

Since 

Inception

208.59%

173.08%

195.42%

158.43%

127.61%

168.94%

138.00%

-7.36%

9.31%

-2.63%

9.31%

1 YearYTD3 Months

-0.64%

17.25%

-0.19%

-2.30%

17.43%

4.60%

17.43%

4.96%

-0.28%

9.55%

-0.16%

7.27%

-2.35%

7.27%

10.54%

11.73%

144.46%

168.94%

12.08%

9.97%

101.19%

176.47%

133.49%

1.83%

3.62%

-7.67%

12.08%176.47%

13.32%

16.56%

-1.38%

16.56%

-0.93%

Sector Split

Geographical Split

Underlying Fund Investment Objective
Dynamic Global Equity Fund is a feeder fund which

invests directly in Fundsmith Equity Fund. The aim

of the underlying fund is to provide long-term

growth by investing in equities on a global basis and

adopting a specific investment philosophy. It is

envisaged that the underlying fund will generally be

comprised of 20 to 30 stocks. The underlying fund

is not expected to invest in derivatives and is not

expected to hedge any currency exposure.

Underlying Fund Manager Philosophy
The philosophy of the underlying fund manager is to invest in equities which are of high quality and difficult to

replicate. The company selects equities with a perceived high degree of certainty of growth and businesses which are

resilient to change. It also selects businesses whose valuation is considered to be attractive.

Underlying Portfolio Comments
The underlying fund made no outright sales or purchases of holdings made in the month. The top 5 contributors in

the month were Alphabet, Fortinet, Otis, LVMH and Atlas Copco. The top 5 detractors were L'Oréal, Stryker,

Amadeus, Unilever and Coloplast.

29.6%

19.4%

14.4%

11.4%

10.7%

8.8%

5.1% 0.6%

Health Care Consumer Staples

Consumer Discretionary Information Technology

Communication Services Industrials

Financials Cash

72.1%

10.9%

6.1%

4.3%
4.2% 1.7% 0.6%

US France Denmark UK

Spain Sweden Cash

80

130

180

230

280

Oct-16Jun-17Feb-18Oct-18Jun-19Feb-20Oct-20Jun-21Feb-22Oct-22Jun-23Feb-24Oct-24Jun-25

Class (I USD) Benchmark USD

CLASS I - USD FACTSHEET

4th Floor Carleton Tower, Wall Street, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius

T: (+30) 405 4000 D: (+230) 405 3514

Alternativ Capital Investments BRN: C21181974

30 September 2025

0.7%

36.0%

-3.9%

29.5%
22.2%

20.9%

-22.7%

18.3%

6.9% 5.0%
3.9%

22.4%

-8.7%

27.7%

15.9%

21.8%

-18.1%

23.8%
18.7% 17.4%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Class I USD Benchmark


