

Underlying Fund Investment Objective

Dynamic Global Equity Fund is a feeder fund which invests directly in Fundsmith Equity Fund. The aim of the underlying fund is to provide long-term growth by investing in equities on a global basis and adopting a specific investment philosophy. It is envisaged that the underlying fund will generally be comprised of 20 to 30 stocks. The underlying fund is not expected to invest in derivatives and is not expected to hedge any currency exposure.

Underlying Fund Manager Philosophy

The philosophy of the underlying fund manager is to invest in equities which are of high quality and difficult to replicate. The company selects equities with a perceived high degree of certainty of growth and businesses which are resilient to change. It also selects businesses whose valuation is considered to be attractive.

Underlying Portfolio Comments

The underlying fund made no outright sales or purchases of holdings made in the month. The top 5 contributors in the month were Alphabet, Fortinet, Otis, LVMH and Atlas Copco. The top 5 detractors were L'Oréal, Stryker, Amadeus, Unilever and Coloplast.

Key Facts

Fund Total AUM	USD 120.9mn
Currency	USD
Min. Investment (Lump Sum)	USD 1,000,000
Total Expense Ratio	1.14%
Underlying Fund Manager	Terry Smith
Morningstar Rating	Bronze
Entry Fee	Up to a max of 2%
Exit Fee	Up to a max of 2%

Class	CCY	Inception	Price
- 1	USD	Nov 4, 2016	56.44
1	GBP	Nov 4, 2016	41.97
1	EUR	Nov 4, 2016	48.10
1	MUR	Mar 19, 2020	2,575.32
R	USD	Oct 14, 2015	273.08
R	GBP	Nov 4, 2016	203.10
R	EUR	Nov 4, 2016	232.73
R	MUR	Aug 17, 2017	12,461.13

Performance as of 30 September 2025

	I Month	I Month 3 Months	YTD	l Year	Since	Ann S.I.
		5 1 10116115			Inception	7 (111) 5.11.
Class I USD	-2.02%	-2.24%	4.96%	-0.19%	158.43%	11.23%
Benchmark	3.21%	7.27%	17.43%	17.25%	195.42%	12.91%
Class R USD	-2.06%	-2.35%	4.60%	-0.64%	173.08%	10.60%
Benchmark	3.21%	7.27%	17.43%	17.25%	208.59%	11.97%
Class I GBP	-1.59%	-0.16%	-2.30%	-0.71%	138.00%	10.21%
Benchmark	3.66%	9.55%	9.31%	16.62%	168.94%	11.73%
Class R GBP	-1.63%	-0.28%	-2.63%	-1.16%	127.61%	9.66%
Benchmark	3.66%	9.55%	9.31%	16.62%	168.94%	11.73%
Class I EUR	-2.41%	-1.81%	-7.36%	-5.28%	144.46%	10.54%
Benchmark	2.79%	7.76%	3.62%	11.27%	176.47%	12.08%
Class R EUR	-2.45%	-1.92%	-7.67%	-5.71%	133.49%	9.97%
Benchmark	2.79%	7.76%	3.62%	11.27%	176.47%	12.08%
Class I MUR	-2.61%	-1.02%	1.83%	-0.93%	101.19%	13.32%
Benchmark	2.59%	8.63%	14.14%	16.56%	164.67%	19.01%
Class R MUR	-2.65%	-1.13%	1.49%	-1.38%	158.47%	12.32%
Benchmark	2.59%	8.63%	14.14%	16.56%	243.74%	16.31%









